
MINNESOTA
GOLDEN GOPHERS

2025 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

TEMPLATETROVE.COM

DATE	 OPPONENT                
Thu, Aug 28	 vs Buffalo
Sat, Sep 6	 vs Northwestern St.
Sat, Sep 13	 at California
Sat, Sep 27	 vs Rutgers
Sat, Oct 4	 at Ohio State
Sat, Oct 11	 vs Purdue
Sat, Oct 18	 vs Nebraska
Sat, Oct 25	 at Iowa
Sat, Nov 1	 vs Michigan State
Sat, Nov 15	 at Oregon
Sat, Nov 22	 at Northwestern
Sat, Nov 29	 vs Wisconsin


